NS 2022 Vehicle Theft Data

NATIONAL INSURANCE CRIME BUREAU

State Rank Vehicle Most Frequent Vehicle Year(s) Stolen  Thefts
Alabama
1 Ford Pickup (Full Size) 2006 491
2 Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size) 2007/2005 463
3 Dodge Charger 2020 272
4 Toyota Camry 2018 262
5 Honda Accord 2007 243
6 Nissan Altima 2007/2005 234
7 Dodge Challenger 2020 152
8 Hyundai Sonata 2011 141
9 GMC Pickup (Full Size) 2008 133
10 Chevrolet Tahoe 2003 128
Alaska
1 Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size) 2006 162
2 Ford Pickup (Full Size) 2004/1994 93
3 GMC Pickup (Full Size) 2005 80
4 Dodge Pickup (Full Size) 2004/2003/2001 34
5 Subaru Legacy 2005 33
6 Chevrolet Tahoe 2003 27
7 Ford Explorer 1997 25
8 Chevrolet Suburban 2003 22
9 Toyota Rav4 2022/2021/2018/2008 20
10 Ford Econoline E450 2014/2012 19
Arizona
1 Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size) 2004 1,636
2 Ford Pickup (Full Size) 2004 976
3 Honda Civic 2000 469
4 GMC Savana 2017 454
5 Honda Accord 1997 434
6 GMC Pickup (Full Size) 2002/2001 426
7 Toyota Camry 2020 322
8 Dodge Pickup (Full Size) 2001 318
9 Ford Econoline E450 2012 307
10 Nissan Altima 2015 297
Arkansas
1 Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size) 2005/2004/2000 534
2 Ford Pickup (Full Size) 2004 329
3 GMC Pickup (Full Size) 2007 203
4 Dodge Pickup (Full Size) 2001 166
5 Toyota Camry 2020 139
6 Nissan Altima 2015 134
7 Dodge Charger 2016 133
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Honda Accord
Ram Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Tahoe

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Civic

Ford Pickup (Full Size)

Honda Accord

Hyundai Sonata

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
GMC Pickup (Full Size)

Honda CR-V

Toyota Camry

Chevrolet Tahoe

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)

Kia Motors Corporation
Sportage

Hyundai Sonata

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
Hyundai Tucson

Hyundai Elantra

Honda Civic

GMC Pickup (Full Size)

Kia Motors Corporation Sorento

Honda Accord

Honda Civic

Hyundai Elantra
Honda CR-V

Hyundai Sonata
Toyota Camry

Jeep Grand Cherokee
Nissan Altima
Hyundai Tucson
Toyota Corolla

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Honda Civic

Nissan Altima
Hyundai Elantra

2004
2021/2015
2004

2001
2000
2006
1997
2013
2015
2001
2001
2007
2002

2006
2004
2021

2016
2015
2017
2013
2000
2005
2016

1996
2000
2017
1999
2011
2018
2021
2015
2018
2016/2005

2022/2010
2014
2015
2015
2020

125
109
99

15,557
10,580
8,930
7,897
5,592
5,479
5,067
3,896
3,679
3,336

2,857
2,249
1,717

1,572
1,455
1,331
1,280
883
872
854

343
312
291
228
215
148
136
123
107
105

56
53
52
42
38



District Of
Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii
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Toyota Camry

Chevrolet Equinox

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
GMC Savana

Kia Motors Corporation Optima

Toyota Camry

Honda Accord

Hyundai Elantra

Nissan Altima

Hyundai Sonata

Honda Civic

Toyota Rav4

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
Honda CR-V

Dodge Charger

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Nissan Altima

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Toyota Camry

Toyota Corolla

Honda Civic

Dodge Charger

Honda CR-V

Hyundai Sonata

Ford Pickup (Full Size)

Dodge Charger

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Toyota Camry

Nissan Altima

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
Hyundai Sonata

Hyundai Elantra

Honda Civic

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Toyota Tacoma
Toyota Corolla

2021
2015
2022
2015
2015

2017

2014

2018

2020

2016

2016

2021
2020/2016/2015
2020
2021/2019

2006
2021
2015
2021
2021
2021
2020
2021
2021
2013

2006
2021
2021
2008
2021
2015
2015
2013
2017
2017/2012

2006
2003
2009

36
33
32
30
28

231
220
144
136
132
123
101
77

64

59

2,030
1,003
1,000
992
898
887
772
639
580
577

1,068
703
666
619
592
553
530
514
464
354

210
112
88



Idaho

lllinois

Indiana
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Toyota Camry

Honda Civic

Honda CR-V

Nissan Frontier

Ford Econoline E350
Toyota 4Runner

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Civic

GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Ram Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Malibu

Toyota Camry

Toyota Corolla

Hyundai Elantra
Hyundai Sonata

Kia Motors Corporation Optima

Kia Motors Corporation
Sportage
Jeep Grand Cherokee

Kia Motors Corporation Forte

Hyundai Tucson
Dodge Charger
Toyota Camry
Chevrolet Malibu

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Malibu
Chevrolet Impala

Dodge Charger

Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Fusion

Chevrolet Equinox

Honda Accord

Toyota Camry

1997
1999
1999
2004
2004/2002/2001
2004
1990

2002
2013
2011
1998
1999
1996
2014
2020

2012/2011/2004/2002/2000/
1998
2003

2020
2015
2018
2020

2014
2021
2017
2016
2021
2016

2006
2022/2005
2015
2008
2018
2001
2017
2014
2007
2009

75
63
61
57
47
45
38

88
78
49
44
39
37
26
25
22

21

1,852
1,624
1,397
1,159

1,050
767
755
708
673
643

669
596
297
272
234
233
223
185
184
179



Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana
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Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Impala
Chevrolet Malibu

Toyota Camry

Chevrolet Equinox

Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Fusion

GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Civic

GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Chevrolet Malibu

Ford Fusion

Hyundai Sonata

Chevrolet Impala

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Toyota Camry

Chevrolet Malibu

Ford Fusion

Hyundai Sonata

Honda Accord

Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Nissan Altima

Toyota Corolla

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Nissan Altima

Hyundai Elantra

Toyota Camry

GMC Pickup (Full Size)

Hyundai Sonata

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
Dodge Pickup (Full Size)

2004
2004
2008
2010
2007
2012
2001
2016/2015
2006
2003

2006
2000
2001
1998
2005
1997
2022
2015
2015
2006

1999
2007
2021
2012
2016
2015
2009
2001
2015
2010

2018
2006
2018
2015
2017
2021
2006
2013
2015
2001

302
220
122
105
86
82
77
68
59
57

647
611
236
184
179
159
118
112
109
100

426
364
213
165
164
160
155
149
142
141

726
542
386
329
319
293
256
252
227
182



Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan
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Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Focus/RS

GMC Savana

Toyota Camry

Chevrolet Malibu

Toyota Corolla

Subaru Legacy

Toyota Tundra

Honda Accord

Hyundai Elantra

Hyundai Sonata

Toyota Camry

Honda Civic

Nissan Altima

Toyota Corolla

Ford Pickup (Full Size)

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
Dodge Charger

Honda Accord

Toyota Camry

Honda Civic

Honda CR-V

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Nissan Altima

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Toyota Rav4

GMC Savana

Hyundai Elantra

Jeep Grand Cherokee
Dodge Charger

Chrysler 300 Series
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Dodge Durango

Chevrolet Malibu

Ram Pickup (Full Size)

2021
2004
2005
2011
2021
2017/2011
2022
2018/2016

2017/2014/2012/2011/2009/
2008/2005/2003/1998/1995
2002

2013
2020
2015
2020/2019/2018
2012
2015
2016
2006
2018
2020

2013
2021
2007
2012
2004
2021
2022
2018
2021
2020

2021
2021
2016
2021
2022
2021
2011
2022

49
27
24
15
14
13
12
11
10

835
736
544
516
399
388
333
312
265
253

336
238
231
171
154
144
130
124
112
103

1,099
992
774
759
699
563
533
508



Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana
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Ford Fusion

Kia Motors Corporation
Sportage

Hyundai Elantra

Hyundai Sonata

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Kia Motors Corporation
Sportage

Kia Motors Corporation OPTIMA
Honda CR-V

Toyota Camry

Kia Motors Corporation Forte
Honda Civic

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Nissan Altima

Toyota Camry

Dodge Charger

GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Malibu
Chevrolet Tahoe

Ram Pickup (Full Size)

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Elantra

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Sonata

Kia Motors Corporation OPTIMA
Dodge Pickup (Full Size)

Kia Motors Corporation
Sportage

Kia Motors Corporation Soul
Kia Motors Corporation Forte
Chevrolet Malibu

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Dodge Pickup (Full Size)

2020
2020

2017
2011
2005/2002
2005/2000
2020

2015
2001
2007
2021
2000

2017
2006
2009
2017/2015
2007
2019/2016
2006/2001
2014
2007
2021/2018

2004
2017
2005
2015
2018
2005
2020

2016/2015
2021
2022

1999
2008
2004
2012/2001

494
484

725
681
525
448
434

411
410
397
356
355

388
308
168
162
120
119
114
89

81

68

1,832
1,403
1,269
1,211
1,102
684

433

432
428
403

176
151
64
62



Nebraska

Nevada

New
Hampshire

New Jersey

00N O !,

=
o

=
o

Chevrolet Impala
Honda Accord

Ford Explorer

Jeep Grand Cherokee

GMC Yukon
Toyota Camry

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Elantra

Honda Accord

GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Sonata

Honda Civic

Dodge Pickup (Full Size)

Kia Motors Corporation Forte
Chevrolet Impala

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Sonata

Ford Pickup (Full Size)

Honda Civic

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
GMC Pickup (Full Size)

Honda Accord

Chevrolet Tahoe

Hyundai Elantra

Ford Econoline E450

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)

Ford Pickup (Full Size)

Honda Accord

Honda CR-V

GMC Savana

Honda Civic

Nissan Altima

Chevrolet Express (Full-Size Van)
Toyota Tacoma

Toyota Corolla

Honda Accord

2007
2003
1994

2020/2018/2015/2013/2005/2004/
2002/2001/1999/1998/1996
2007

2012

2006/2005
2004

2016

2004

2005

2011
2000/1998/1997
2001

2021

2008

2006
2015
2006
2000
2015
2001
1996
2004
2013
2012

2021
2003
2007
2011/2005
2017
2009
2009
2021
2010/2004
2021

2021/2018

48
38
29

27
26

352
217
147
103
101
98
90
87
75
74

1,162
832
789
512
471
372
364
328
244
242

37
23
18
17
15
13
12
11
10

769



New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota
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Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Honda CR-V

Honda Civic

Jeep Grand Cherokee
Toyota Camry

Land Rover Range Rover
Nissan Altima

BMW X5

Ford Econoline E350

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Elantra

Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Sonata

Honda Civic

Kia Motors Corporation Optima

Toyota Camry
Honda Accord

Honda CR-V

Honda Accord

Honda Civic

Toyota Camry

Jeep Grand Cherokee

Ford Econoline E350
Hyundai Elantra

Ford Econoline E250
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Toyota Rav4

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Toyota Camry

Honda Civic

Nissan Altima

Toyota Corolla

Hyundai Sonata

Hyundai Elantra

Dodge Charger

2004
2021
2020
2018
2018
2019
2020
2021
2006

2006
2006
2001
2018/2013
1999
2013
1999
2015
2007
1994

2021
2021
2019
2016
2021
2006
2020
2006
2021
2018

2006
2007
2021
2015
2015
2015
2021
2013
2018
2021

472
471
468
391
328
326
271
266
217

793
660
323
316
303
216
206
183
156
142

1,315
1,154
656
635
501
445
408
383
334
332

801
735
589
494
487
469
340
339
289
282



Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon
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Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Impala

Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Taurus

Chevrolet Malibu

Ram Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Ford Fusion

Hyundai Elantra

Hyundai Sonata

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
Ford Pickup (Full Size)

Kia Motors Corporation
Sportage

Kia Motors Corporation Forte
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Honda Civic

Chevrolet Malibu

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Chevrolet Tahoe

Honda Civic

Ram Pickup (Full Size)
Nissan Altima

Chevrolet Malibu
Chevrolet Impala

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Civic

Honda Accord

Subaru Legacy

Honda CR-V

Subaru Forester

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Subaru Impreza

Toyota Camry

2003
2011
2004
2005
1999
2014
2008
2020/2017/2014
2014/2009/1996
2014

2020
2013
2015
2004
2020

2021
2006
2008
2012
2013

2005/2004
2004
2002
1997
2002
2000
2015
2015
2013
2007

1999

2000

1997
2002/1999/1997
2000

2003

2000

2002
1996/1991

111
107
42
40
32
29
28
27
25
22

1,476
1,244
900
887
833

784
766
546
503
499

1,150
873
307
200
195
182
161
147
144
116

1,796
1,176
1,002
821
725
624
621
394
370



Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina
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Ford Pickup (Small Size)

Honda Accord

Hyundai Sonata

Hyundai Elantra

Ford Pickup (Full Size)

Nissan Altima

Toyota Camry

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
Honda Civic

Toyota Corolla

Jeep Grand Cherokee

Kia Motors Corporation
Sportage

Toyota Corolla

Hyundai Tucson

Toyota Yaris

Mitsubishi Mirage

Hyundai Accent

Kia Motors Corporation Rio
Kia Motors Corporation Forte
Toyota Tacoma

Kia Motors Corporation Soul

Honda Accord

Toyota Camry

Honda CR-V

Hyundai Sonata
Toyota Corolla

Honda Civic

Nissan Altima

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Elantra
Toyota Rav4

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Nissan Altima

Toyota Camry

Honda Civic

Dodge Charger

1997

2008/2003
2013
2017
2006
2013
2021
2018
2012/2000
2010
2018

2022

2004
2017
2020
2018
2017
2019
2021
2021
2016

2013
2018/2007
2000

2013

2010

2000
2013/2007
2002
2020/2018/2013
2017

2006
2021
2003
2015
2021
2013
2019

333

679
607
597
532
520
515
490
472
369
359

288

207
164
125
118
116
106
94
88
80

96
77
64
59
57
49
44
43
42
41

713
497
453
321
234
200
166



South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah
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Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Toyota Corolla

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Impala

GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Malibu

Honda Accord

Ford Focus/RS

Ford Fusion

Ford Taurus

Dodge Caravan/Grand Caravan

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Elantra

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Sonata

Infiniti G37 Coupe

Kia Motors Corporation Optima

Nissan Altima
Honda Accord
Nissan Maxima
Dodge Charger

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Chevrolet Tahoe

Ram Pickup (Full Size)
Dodge Charger

Toyota Camry

Nissan Altima

Honda Accord

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Civic

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Honda CR-V

2004
2018/2011
2021

2010
2001
2007/2006
2018
2009
2005
2014
2012/2007
2005
2005

2005
2017
2004
2015
2013
2015
2015
2012/2010
2014
2016

2018
2019
2018
2004
2002
2021
2021
2018
2015
2008

2006
1998
2005
1997
2001
1998

161
146
144

126
103
89
52
34
33
31
30
28
27

865
765
737
733
663
622
558
483
474
469

10,820
9,035
4,325
2,445
2,076
1,398
1,546
1,491
1,401
1,400

529
291
274
232
140
111



Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia
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Toyota Corolla
GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Toyota Camry
Nissan Altima

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda CR-V

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Subaru Outback

Honda Civic

Toyota Corolla

Subaru Forester

Toyota Tundra

Toyota Prius

Jeep Cherokee

Honda Accord

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Elantra

Toyota Camry

Honda Civic

Hyundai Sonata

Nissan Altima

Toyota Corolla

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Dodge Charger

Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Civic

Honda Accord

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda CR-V

Ford Pickup (Small Size)
Toyota Camry

Subaru Legacy

Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
Hyundai Elantra

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Toyota Camry

Ford Focus/RS

Jeep Wrangler/PHEV

2006
2021
2007
2008/2007

2021
2013/2006/2004
2019/2008

2014

2008

2021/2010

2015
2017/2010/2006/2000
2018/2013/2012/2008
1999

2018
2005
2017
2021
2016
2013
2015
2021
2021
2021

1999
2000
1997
2004
2001/2000
1997
2007
1998
2001
2018

2021
2004
2019
2007/2005
2021/2013

109
104
93
89

34
33
30
29
23
22
17
14
12
11

430
402
346
345
342
297
278
255
248
220

4,121
3,267
2,613
1,575
1,338
858
791
771
744
698

103
90
27
25
22



Wisconsin

Wyoming
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GMC Pickup (Full Size)

Ford Fusion

Ford Pickup (Small Size)

Kia Motors Corporation Optima
Chevrolet Cruze

Hyundai Elantra

Hyundai Sonata

Kia Motors Corporation
Sportage

Kia Motors Corporation Soul
Kia Motors Corporation Forte
Kia Motors Corporation Optima
Hyundai Tucson

Honda Civic

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Chevrolet Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Pickup (Full Size)
Dodge Pickup (Full Size)
GMC Pickup (Full Size)
Honda Accord

Ram Pickup (Full Size)
Ford Explorer
Chevrolet Impala

Kia Motors Corporation
Sportage

Toyota Corolla

2004

2018

1998

2015/2014
2015/2014/2011

2017
2015
2020

2020
2021
2019
2018
2000
2021
2019/2016

2004
2019/2010/2006/2005/2002/1994
2007/2005/2001
2014/2008/2007/2005/1994
2004/1990

2013

Range 2020-1993

2004

2016

2016/2006

21
20
19
16
15

697
495
482

383
379
352
312
224
192
189

42
39
26
18
14
13
11
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